

RIBBON CUTTINGS: Representatives from the Harrah Chamber of Commerce join the staff of Seven's Mercantile for a recent ribbon-cutting ceremony. The new store, which focuses on "super cute" clothing, shoes, vintage home decor and so much more with most prices under \$45, is located at 17315 NE 23rd St., and is open 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. Tuesday to Friday and 10 a.m. to 3 p.m. on Saturday. PHOTO BY RYAN HORTON

Inaugural Chamber of Commerce event brings elected officials to Harrah



Congressman Steve Russell



County Commissioner Brian Maughan



State Senator Ron Sharp



State Representative Tess Teague



State Representative Lewis Moore

CHAMBER

Continued from page 3

A large crowd attended and participated in the dialog which the guests also enjoyed.

As a membership-based organization, the success of the Harrah Chamber depends upon support and participation from its members and volunte ers.

The Harrah Chamber of Commerce has a number of committees

and events, which provide one with a way to become active in the community, some of the events include the annual auction, the Harrah Day festival, Legislative luncheon, Business After Hours, Bass Fishing Tournament and more. The Harrah Chamber would like to remind you to SHOP HARRAH FIRST, Keep your money where your heart is. Where you choose to shop matters!

WWW.HARRAHCHAMBER.COM